Page 93www.argo-hytos.com
UM2 045
Oil service - simple, quick and compact ·
Oil Service Units
Oil service units
Easy, compact and ergonomic
With the oil service unit UM2 045 hydraulic or lubrication
systems can simply be filled, cleaned or fluid can be transferred

3 ~ 400 - 460 VAC 50/60Hz 40050
1 ~ 110 - 120 VAC 50/60Hz 11050
Order example:
UM2 045F-V010/40050
Service unit UM2 with fixed flow 45 l/min / 11.9 gpm, filter element 10 µm, input voltage 3~400 VAC and electric plug type 715-6
           -                /
Nominal flow Hydraulic symbol Code
Fixed nominal flow 45 l/min / 11.9 gpm 1 F
Adjustable flow range 20-70 l/min / 5.3-18.5 gpm 2 A
Optional pressure hose extension  (maximum 5 m / 16.4 ft)
Example of order: P4.5 - pressure hose length 4.5 m / 14.8 ft P_._
Optional electric cable extension **
Example of order: C8.5 - cable length 8.5 m / 27.8 ft C_._
Subject to change · 80.70-EN/US · 0124
Electric plug - code and description below *
Other types - on request
No code
Default for
code 23050
G J
No code
Default for
code 11050
I6 I4
No code
Default for code 40050
220-250 VAC
15 A
TYPE E/F
(CEE7/7
Unischuko)
220-250 VAC
13 A
TYPE G
(BS 1363)
220-240 VAC
10 A
TYPE J (T12)
100-127 VAC
15 A
TYPE B
(NEMA
5-15P)
200-250 VAC
INDUSTRIAL
Type 013-6
16A-6h
3-pins
(2P+PE)
110-130 VAC
INDUSTRIAL
Type 013-4
16A-4h
3-pins
(2P+PE)
380-480 VAC
INDUSTRIAL
Type 715-6
16A-6h
5-pins (3P+N+PE), IEC 60309
With phase crossover
Page 97www.argo-hytos.com
How to calculate cleaning time for unit without Particle Monitor?
The cleaning speed depends on the efficiency of the filter
elements (β x (c)), the nominal volume flow (Qnominal) and the oil
volume (Vactual).
In graph D1-D2, the cleaning time is shown in relation to the
filter fineness (indication of cleanliness classes according to ISO
4406:1999). The values are recorded by laboratory methods and
may be influenced by environmental conditions (e.g. compared to
the laboratory test dust ISO MTD considerably deviating particle
constellations, continuous additional introduction of dirt on
running systems, high water content, etc.).
All characteristic curves (see graphs D1-D2) relate to a reference
oil volume of 180 l / 47.5 gal and a nominal volume flow of
15 l/min / 4 gpm.
The following formula should be used to convert to the
actual oil volume:
t actual = actual cleaning speed
∆ t = cleaning speed for oil volume of 180 l /
  47.5 gal
Vactual = volume of oil to be cleaned
Qnominal =  nominal volume flow, see Selection Chart